Bern University of Applied Sciences
Engineering and Information Technology
Division of Electrical and Communication Technology
02.2013  F. Dellsperger 60
AgilentEESof Advanced Design System
ADS 2012
Student Quick Reference Guide
Part 2

Cu Surface Roughness:    15 0.381 75 1.905
ED       2.4 um     19 0.483 93 2.362
Rolled  1.4 um   20 0.508 100 2.540
   25 0.635 125 3.175
   30 0.762 187 4.750
   31 0.787 250 6.350
Standard
   1 mil = 1/1000 inch = 25.4 um
  98
Substrates on stock in lab T205
  Type Er Er tan d Thickness Cu Clad
Stock    Design 1 MHz /x GHz 10 GHz mil oz/ft2
X FR4 4.70 0.0200    20, 31, 62 1
X CER-10-0470-CH/CH 10.00     0.0035 47 0.5
X CER-10-1250-CH/CH 10.00     0.0035 125 0.5
X RF-35-0200-C1/C1 3.50  0.0018/1.9   20 1
X RF-35-0200-CH/CH 3.50  0.0018/1.9   20 0.5
X RF-35-0300-C1/C1 3.50  0.0018/1.9   30 1
X RF-35-0300-C1/C1 3.50  0.0018/1.9   30 1
X RF-35-0300-CH/CH 3.50  0.0018/1.9   30 0.5
X RF-35-0600-C1/C1 3.50  0.0018/1.9   60 1
X RF-60-0250-C1/C1 6.15     0.0028 25 1
X TLC-32-0310-C1/C1 3.20 0.0010  0.0030 31 1
X TLC-32-0310-CH/CH 3.20 0.0010  0.0030 31 0.5
X TLC-32-0450-C1/C1 3.20 0.0010  0.0030 45 1
X TLC-32-0600-C1/C1 3.20 0.0010  0.0030 60 1
X TLC-32-1250-CH/CH 3.20 0.0010  0.0030 125 0.5
X TLE-95-0052-C2/C2 3.00     0.0028 5.2 2
X TLT-8 2.55 0.0006  0.0019 62 1
X TLX-8-0200-CH/CH 2.55 0.0006  0.0019 20 0.5
X TLX-8-0300-C1/C1 2.55 0.0006  0.0019 30 1